
2015 Slaughter Stats 

Federally Inspected Canadian Kill - East includes all provinces East of Ontario, including Ontario. West 

includes all provinces west of Ontario. Data Souce: Canfax & CBGA 

Week Ending East Ytd West Ytd Total Ytd 

January 10, 2015 11,072 11,072 36,602 36,602 47,674 47,674 

January 17, 2015 11,120 22,191 33,411 70,013 44,531 92,205 

January 24, 2015 12,421 36,613 39,562 109,575 51,983 144,188 

January 31, 2015 10,394 45,007 36,672 146,247 47,006 191,254 

February 7, 2015 11,859 56,866 37,030 183,277 48,889 240,143 

February 14, 2015 12,121 68,987 40,051 223,328 42,172 292,315 

February 21, 2015 9,734 78,721 33,479 257,318 43,213 336,039 

February 28, 2015 12,232 90,953 40,106 297,424 52,338 388,377 

March 7, 2015 12,240 103,193 39,209 336,633 51,449 439,826 

March 14, 2015 11,173 114,366 35,036 371,669 46,209 486,035 

March 21, 2015 10,451 125,062 38,381 410,139 48,832 535,201 

March 28, 2015 11,728 136,790 35,644 445,783 47,374 582,575 



April 4, 2015 9,557 146,347 30,449 476,232 40,006 622,579 

April 11, 2015 12,144 158,491 39,054 515,286 51,198 673,777 

April 18, 2015 10,394 168,885 36,432 551,718 46,826 720,306 

April 25, 2015 10,412 179,297 37,092 588,510 47,504 768,107 

May 2, 2015 11,971 191,268 34,814 623,624 46,785 814,892 

May 9, 2015 10,334 201,602 35,833 659,457 46,167 861,059 

May 16, 2015 10,314 211,916 32,786 692,243 43,100 904,159 

May 23, 2015 9,682 221,598 31,687 723,930 41,369 945,528 

May 30, 2015 10,124 231,722 36,788 760,718 46,912 992,440 

June 6, 2015 9,501 241,223 36,788 760,718 46,660 1,039,100 

June 13, 2015 9,619 250,842 36,140 834,017 45,759 1,084,859 

June 20, 2015 8,326 259,168 36,367 870,384 44,693 1,129,552 

June 27, 2015 8,306 267,474 36,871 907,255 45,177 1,174,729 

July 4, 2015 9,274 276,748 29,949 937,204 39,223 1,213,952 



July 11, 2015 10,122 286,870 38,159 975,363 48,281 1,262,233 

July 18, 2015 9,930 296,800 39,065 1,014,428 48,995 1,311,228 

July 25, 2015 10,161 306,961 39,770 1,054,198 49,931 1,361,159 

August 1, 2015 9,745 316,706 38,377 1,092,575 48,122 1,409,281 

August 8, 2015 9,535 326,241 35,569 1,128,144 45,104 1,454,385 

August 15, 2015 11,895 338,136 39,914 1,168,058 51,508 1,506,194 

August 22, 2015 11,647 349,783 42,580 1,210,638 54,227 1,560,421 

August 29, 2015 11,438 361,221 41,070 1,251,708 52,508 1,612,929 

September 5, 2015 11,667 372,888 39,577 1,291,285 51,244 1,664,173 

September 12, 2015 10,221 383,109 35,401 1,326,686 45,622 1,709,795 

September 19, 2015 11,973 385,082 45,855 1,372,541 57,828 1,767,623 

September 26, 2015 11,771 406,853 39,328 1,411,869 51,099 1,818,722 

October 3, 2015 12,139 418,992 39,521 1,451,390 51,660 1,870,382 

October 10, 2015 11,877 430,869 39,337 1,490,727 51,214 1,921,596 



October 17, 2015 9,383 440,252 32,835 1,523,562 42,218 1,963,814 

October 24, 2015 11,755 452,007 45,021 1,568,583 56,776 2,020,590 

October 31, 2015 11,928 463,935 39,782 1,608,365 51,710 2,072,300 

November 7, 2015 11,421 475,356 36,035 1,644,400 47,456 2,119,756 

November 14, 2015 11,582 486,938 40,829 1,685,229 52,411 2,172,167 

November 21, 2015 11,469 498,407 35,069 1,720,298 46,538 2,218,705 

November 28, 2015 11,605 510,012 38,975 1,759,273 50,580 2,269,286 

December 5, 2015 11,990 522,002 37,504 1,796,777 49,494 2,318,779 

December 12, 2015 11,815 533,817 30,830 1,827,607 42,645 2,361,424 

December 19, 2015 11,672 545,489 35,130 1,862,737 46,802 2,408,226 

December 26, 2015 7,144 552,663 30,308 1,893,045 37,452 2,445,678 

January 2, 2016 8,271 560,904 26,333 1,919,378 34,604 2,480,282 

 

U.S. Kill  (Data source- USDA) 

Week Ending Current Year Ago 



January 10, 2015 538,000 573,000 

January 17, 2015 546,000 601,000 

January 24, 2015 576,000 600,000 

January 31, 2015 563,000 572,000 

February 7, 2015 544,000 563,000 

February 14, 2015 537,000 540,000 

February 21, 2015 524,000 537,000 

February 28, 2015 523,000 570,000 

March 7, 2015 537,000 547,000 

March 14, 2015 524,000 574,000 

March 21, 2015 518,000 579,000 

March 28, 2015 531,000 588,000 

April 4, 2015 525,000 587,000 

April 11, 2015 502,000 575,000 



April 18, 2015 533,000 565,000 

April 25, 2015 544,000 590,000 

May 2, 2015 566,000 610,000 

May 9, 2015 567,000 600,000 

May 16, 2015 569,000 596,000 

May 23, 2015 566,000 605,000 

May 30, 2015 525,000 540,000 

June 6, 2015 550,000 616,000 

June 13, 2015 542,000 606,000 

June 20, 2015 549,000 614,000 

June 27, 2015 555,000 614,000 

July 4, 2015 521,000 493,000 

July 11, 2015 551,000 579,000 

July 18, 2015 538,000 584,000 



July 25, 2015 539,000 572,000 

August 1, 2015 532,000 575,000 

August 8, 2015 535,000 573,000 

August 15, 2015 540,000 580,000 

August 22, 2015 540,000 596,000 

August 29, 2015 545,000 588,000 

September 5, 2015 556,000 523,000 

September 12, 2015 501,000 589,000 

September 19, 2015 576,000 574,000 

September 26, 2015 574,000 576,000 

October 3, 2015 571,000 577,000 

October 10, 2015 557,000 564,000 

October 17, 2015 576,000 564,000 

October 24, 2015 556,000 578,000 

October 31, 2015 553,000 554,000 



November 7, 2015 563,000 568,000 

November 14, 2015 556,000 564,000 

November 21, 2015 571,000 570,000 

November 28, 2015 462,000 492,000 

December 5, 2015 560,000 564,000 

December 12, 2015 581,000 570,000 

December 19, 2015 590,000 553,000 

December 26, 2015 402,000 390,000 

January 2, 2016 439,000 455,000 

 


